YouGov Survey Results YOU

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1047 London adults (aged 18+)
Fieldwork: 30th June - 2nd July 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Tube user?
Total Con | Lab [;-eltr)n UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Tube user | Non-tube user
Weighted Sample| 1047 ]327]410] 74 | 74 | 516| 531 | 126 | 375 | 336|210 598 | 449 651 396
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From 12th September 2015, Transport for London will run either
all or part of the five busiest tube lines (Central, Jubilee, Northern,
Piccadilly and Victoria lines) from Friday mornings to Sunday
nights. Currently, all tube lines close around 12:30am and reopen
around 5:00am.
How often, if at all, do you think you would use the tube after
12.30 am?
Every day 4 2 5 3 4 5 2 2 6 3 1 3 4 6 0
A couple of times a week 6 5 8 5 2 8 3 6 12 2 1 4 8 10 0
Once a week or more often 7 7 7 6 6 8 6 10 12 3 2 7 6 11 0
Once a fortnight 6 6 6 4 3 5 7 10 9 3 4 8 4 10 0
Once a month 9 6 10 11 11 9 8 21 9 8 2 8 9 14 0
Less often than once a month 31 31 33 3 26| 31 30 27 29 38 25| 31 30 49 0
Never 29 35 23 3 37| 24 33 12 16 32 55| 30 26 0 75
Don’t know 9 7 8 1 10| 9 10 11 8 10 10| 7 12 0 25
Do you think that 24-hour weekend tube services is generally a
good thing or a bad thing for London?
Generally a good thing 79 81 79 82 83| 79 79 83 84 77 72| 80 78 89 63
Generally a bad thing 8 9 7 12 8 8 7 4 4 11 12 9 6 3 15
Don't know 13 10 14 6 8 12 14 13 13 12 16| 11 16 8 22
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